HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

"EXTERNAL TELEPHONE PLANT
OF A NEW AREA"

E. 1339

GEORGIA MARKIDOU
3E1
JUNE 2002

HIGHER | PROJECT NO. |

TECHNICAL | 2299, |
INSTITUTE 5‘35@ .




SUMMARY

The general idea of this project is to give a full description of the design of the
telephony cabling of a new area. ‘The first 3 chapters deal with all the parameters and
objects (cables, cabinets, joint pits, manholes etc) used in the construction of the
network. Chapters 4-5-6-7 deal with the actual design, cost analysis and work orders.
The last chapter explains the Cable Pressure Control System used in order to avoid
and prevent faults in the main cables.

The whole design was done following the certain rules and guidelines used by Cyta

for the construction of its network.




Introduction
Chapter 1

1.1
1.2
1.2.1
1.2.2
123
1.3
1.31
1.4
14.1
1.4.1.2
14.2
143
1.5
151
1.5.2
1.6

Chapter 2

2.1
2.1.1
2.1.2
2.2
221

Chapter 3
3.1
3.2
33
3.4

Chapter 4
4.1
4.2.
4.3
4.3.1
432

Chapter 5
5.1
52
5.3

CONTENTS

Network

Primary Network

Categories of network

City Network

Villdge Network

Avoiding signal loss

Secondary distribution network
Average requirements of telephone lines
The cabinet, joint pits and manhole system
The cabinet

The cabinet security system

Joint pits

Manholes

Cable joints and cables in detail

Cable joints

Cables

General description of all types of copper network

Cable’s pressure control system

General description of the system

Import and production system of dry air
Network of pressure control

Installation of cables pressure control system
System of import and production of dry air

Transmission line characteristics
Attenuation

Line Loading

Loop Resistance

Crosstalk and Interference

Design of the network, estimating of cost and labor instructions

Wayleaves

Design

Costing and estimating

Analytically the estimation of the project
Publishing the estimation

Design of a new area of 800 plots
Topographic Drawing

Schematic Drawing

Primary Network Design

Page

(OS]

ek e e
_p‘;w[\)w\oo\oxu}m.b.wwww

16

17

17
17
17
18
18

21
21
22
23
23

25
25
25
26
26
28

29
29
30
32




Chapter 6
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

Chapter 7
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5

Chapter 8
8.1
8.1
8.3

Appendices

Appendix 1
Appendix 2

Estimation of the cost of the project

Installation of primary network

Creation of the new geographical area,997
Creation of the secondary distribution network,997
Creation of the new geographical area,998
Creation of the secondary distribution network,998

Work orders

Generally

Work order for the gangs
Subdivision 1
Subdivision 2
Subdivision 3

Cables Pressure Control System work order
The name of the 2000-pair cable

The transducers name

Work order of pressure control system

Estimating Formulas
Materials - Costing

33
33
33
33
34
34

35
35
35
36
36
36

37
37
37
37




