HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

"EXTERNAL TELEPHONE PLANT OF A NEW AREA"

E. 1289

GEORGIA MARKIDOU 3E1 JUNE 2002

HIGHER PROJECT NO.
TECHNICAL 3336

SUMMARY

The general idea of this project is to give a full description of the design of the telephony cabling of a new area. The first 3 chapters deal with all the parameters and objects (cables, cabinets, joint pits, manholes etc) used in the construction of the network. Chapters 4-5-6-7 deal with the actual design, cost analysis and work orders. The last chapter explains the Cable Pressure Control System used in order to avoid and prevent faults in the main cables.

The whole design was done following the certain rules and guidelines used by Cyta for the construction of its network.

CONTENTS

Introduction] 	Page 1
Chapter 1	Network	3
1.1	Primary Network	3
1.2	Categories of network	3
1.2.1	City Network	3
1.2.2	Village Network	3 3 3
1.2.3	Avoiding signal loss	4
1.3	Secondary distribution network	5
1.3.1	Average requirements of telephone lines	5
1.4	The cabinet, joint pits and manhole system	6
1.4.1	The cabinet	6
1.4.1.2	The cabinet security system	9
1.4.2	Joint pits	11
1.4.3	Manholes	12
1.5	Cable joints and cables in detail	13
1.5.1	Cable joints	13
1.5.2	Cables	14
1.6	General description of all types of copper network	16
Chapter 2	Cable's pressure control system	17
2.1	General description of the system	17
2.1.1	Import and production system of dry air	17
2.1.2	Network of pressure control	17
2.2	Installation of cables pressure control system	18
2.2.1	System of import and production of dry air	18
Chapter 3	Transmission line characteristics	21
3.1	Attenuation	21
3.2	Line Loading	22
3.3	Loop Resistance	23
3.4	Crosstalk and Interference	23
Chapter 4	Design of the network, estimating of cost and labor instructions	25
4.1	Wayleaves	25
4.2.	Design	25
4.3	Costing and estimating	26
4.3.1	Analytically the estimation of the project	26
4.3.2	Publishing the estimation	28
Chapter 5	Design of a new area of 800 plots	29
5.1	Topographic Drawing	29
5.2	Schematic Drawing	30
5.3	Primary Network Design	32

Chapter 6	Estimation of the cost of the project	33
6.1	Installation of primary network	33
6.2	Creation of the new geographical area,997	33
6.3	Creation of the secondary distribution network,997	33
6.4	Creation of the new geographical area,998	34
6.5	Creation of the secondary distribution network,998	34
Chapter 7	Work orders	35
7.1	Generally	35
7.2	Work order for the gangs	35
7.3	Subdivision 1	36
7.4	Subdivision 2	36
7.5	Subdivision 3	36
Chapter 8	Cables Pressure Control System work order	37
8.1	The name of the 2000-pair cable	37
8.1	The transducers name	37
8.3	Work order of pressure control system	37
Appendices		
	Estimating Formulas	
	•	
8.3 Appendices Appendix 1 Appendix 2	Work order of pressure control system Estimating Formulas Materials - Costing	3′